



PROJECT 20-01B EAST SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

Table with columns for Bidder No. 1-8, Item, Description, Unit, Qty, Unit Price, Amount Bid, and Amount Bid. Includes sections for Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer, and Water Main.



**PROJECT 20-01B EAST SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE																			
SD-01	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	15,350	\$ 2.95	\$ 45,282.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 47,585.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 45,282.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 42,980.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 45,589.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 59,865.00
SD-02	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	900	\$ 67.75	\$ 60,975.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 60,975.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 68.41	\$ 61,569.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00
SD-03	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	1,450	\$ 69.30	\$ 100,485.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 97,150.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 97,150.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 100,485.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 101,485.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 136,300.00
SD-04	Provide Full-Depth Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch (4")	SY	60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 64.69	\$ 3,881.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace Doweled 8" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	500	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90.14	\$ 45,070.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2,000	\$ 48.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 49.49	\$ 98,980.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88,000.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Integral)	LF	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 8,838.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
SD-08	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway	SY	350	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,950.00
SD-09	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	950	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 68,875.00	\$ 85.73	\$ 81,443.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 68,400.00
SD-10	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	6,200	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,300.00
SD-11	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	1,000	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 8,300.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars (Pavement)	EA	50	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 530.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 515.00
SD-13	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 2,680.00
SD-14	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 318.15	\$ 636.30	\$ 308.00	\$ 616.00
SD-15	Provide 24" Epoxy Pavement Marking	LF	220	\$ 16.55	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 16.55	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 16.71	\$ 3,676.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00
SD-16	Provide 12" Epoxy Pavement Marking	LF	60	\$ 8.15	\$ 489.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 489.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 465.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 493.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
SD-17	Provide 6" Epoxy Pavement Marking	LF	510	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																			
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
SC-02	Provide Polystyrene Insulation Board (4' wide)	LF	70	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 494.90	\$ 4.70	\$ 329.00
SC-03	Clearing and Grubbing (Easement Merrill Street to Quinnette Lane)	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,247.56	\$ 9,247.56	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SC-04	Tree and Stump Removal	ID	150	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 96.88	\$ 14,532.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
SC-05	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00
SC-06	Adjust Inlet	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00
SC-07	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 934.25	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00
SC-08	Adjust Manhole Plus 1 Foot	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
SC-09	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 570.25	\$ 11,405.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
SC-10	Provide Traffic Control (Merrill Street)	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 3,817.80	\$ 3,817.80	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
SC-11	Provide Traffic Control (Ridgeway Boulevard)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,423.50	\$ 7,423.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
SC-12	Remove and Reinstall Fence (Easement Merrill Street to Quinnette Lane)	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
TOTALS					\$ 1,994,814.50		\$ 2,052,897.00		\$ 2,097,645.00		\$ 2,144,445.50		\$ 2,156,798.00		\$ 2,176,807.50		\$ 2,201,617.33		\$ 2,318,120.00